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  3Chi Terpene - Banana Sherbert
Sample Matrix: 

CBD/HEMP 
Derivative Products 

(Ingestion)

Certi�cate of Analysis
Compliance Test

3CHI
274 MEDICAL DR # 875
CARMEL, IN 46082

Batch # 220210-BananaSherb  
Batch Date: 2022-02-10 

Test Reg State: Florida

Order # 3CH220210-080001 
Order Date: 2022-02-10 
Sample # AACL770 

Sampling Date: 2022-02-14 
Lab Batch Date: 2022-02-14 
Completion Date: 2022-02-19

Initial Gross Weight: 10.845 g

Product Image

 Terpenes
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Potency Panel Not Included
 

 Terpenes Summary
Analyte Result (mg/g) (%)  

Farnesene 326.237 32.624%
(R)-(+)-Limonene 210.214 21.021%
trans-Caryophyllene 163.55 16.355%
beta-Myrcene 86.883 8.688%
alpha-Humulene 57.639 5.764%
Linalool 49.668 4.967%
alpha-Pinene 30.937 3.094%
beta-Pinene 20.053 2.005%
Fenchyl Alcohol 17.304 1.73%
Hexahydrothymol 12.644 1.264%
Eucalyptol 7.861 0.786%
Terpinolene 4.722 0.472%
Camphene 4.388 0.439%
Gamma-Terpinene 2.816 0.282%
Caryophyllene oxide 2.742 0.274%
Borneol 2.349 0.235%

Total Terpenes: 100.000%

Detailed Terpenes Analysis is on the following page

Lab ToxicologistXueli Gao  
Ph.D., DABT

Lab Director/Principal ScientistAixia Sun 
D.H.Sc., M.Sc., B.Sc., MT (AAB)

   

 

De�nitions and Abbreviations used in this report: *Total CBD = CBD + (CBD-A * 0.877), *Total CBDV = CBDV + (CBDVA * 0.87), *Total THC = THCA-A * 0.877 + Delta
9 THC, *Total THCV = THCV + (THCVA * 0.87) , *CBG Total = (CBGA * 0.877) + CBG, *CBN Total = (CBNA * 0.877) + CBN, *Total CBC = CBC + (CBCA * 0.877),
*Total THC-O-Acetate = Delta 8 THC-O-Acetate + Delta 9 THC-O-Acetate, *Other Cannabinoids Total = Total Cannabinoids - All the listed cannabinoids on the
summary section, *Total Detected Cannabinoids = Delta8-THC + Total CBN + CBT + Delta8-THCV + Total CBG + Total CBD + Total THCV + CBL + Total THC + Total CBC
+ Total CBDV + Delta10-THC + Total THC-O-Acetate, *Analyte Details above show the Dry Weight Concentrations unless speci�ed as 12% moisture concentration.
(mg/ml) = Milligrams per Milliliter, LOQ = Limit of Quantitation, LOD = Limit of Detection, Dilution = Dilution Factor (ppb) = Parts per Billion, (%) = Percent, (cfu/g) =
Colony Forming Unit per Gram (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram, , LOD = Limit of Detection, (µg/g) = Microgram per Gram (ppm) = Parts per Million, (ppm) =
(µg/g), (aw) = aw (area ratio) = Area Ratio, (mg/Kg) = Milligram per Kilogram

This report shall not be reproduced, without written approval, from ACS Laboratory. The results of this report relate only to the material or product
analyzed. Test results are con�dential unless explicitly waived otherwise. Accredited by a third-party accrediting body as a competent testing
laboratory pursuant to ISO/IEC 17025 of the International Organization for Standardization.
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Test Reg State: Florida

Order # 3CH220210-080001 
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Sample # AACL770 

Sampling Date: 2022-02-14 
Lab Batch Date: 2022-02-14 
Completion Date: 2022-02-19

Initial Gross Weight: 10.845 g

Terpenes 
Specimen Weight: 104.170 mg 

Dilution Factor: 200.000

Tested
(GC/GCMS)

Analyte LOQ 
(%)

Result 
(mg/g) (%)

Farnesene 0.002 326.237 32.624
(R)-(+)-Limonene 0.002 210.214 21.021
trans-Caryophyllene 0.002 163.550 16.355
beta-Myrcene 0.002 86.883 8.688
alpha-Humulene 0.002 57.639 5.764
Linalool 0.002 49.668 4.967
alpha-Pinene 0.002 30.937 3.094
beta-Pinene 0.002 20.053 2.005
Fenchyl Alcohol 0.002 17.304 1.730
Hexahydrothymol 0.002 12.644 1.264
Eucalyptol 0.002 7.861 0.786
Terpinolene 0.002 4.722 0.472
Camphene 0.002 4.388 0.439
Gamma-Terpinene 0.002 2.816 0.282
Caryophyllene oxide 0.002 2.742 0.274
Borneol 0.004 2.349 0.235
Sabinene 0.002 <LOQ
Pulegone 0.002 <LOQ
Sabinene Hydrate 0.002 <LOQ

Analyte LOQ 
(%)

Result 
(mg/g) (%)

Ocimene 0.000 <LOQ
Total Terpineol 0.001 <LOQ
Nerol 0.002 <LOQ
trans-Nerolidol 0.002 <LOQ
Isopulegol 0.002 <LOQ
(+)-Cedrol 0.002 <LOQ
Isoborneol 0.002 <LOQ
Guaiol 0.002 <LOQ
Geranyl acetate 0.002 <LOQ
Geraniol 0.002 <LOQ
Fenchone 0.002 <LOQ
cis-Nerolidol 0.002 <LOQ
Camphors 0.006 <LOQ
alpha-Terpinene 0.002 <LOQ
alpha-Phellandrene 0.002 <LOQ
alpha-Cedrene 0.002 <LOQ
alpha-Bisabolol 0.002 <LOQ
3-Carene 0.002 <LOQ
Valencene 0.002 <LOQ

Total Terpenes: 100.000%

Lab ToxicologistXueli Gao  
Ph.D., DABT

Lab Director/Principal ScientistAixia Sun 
D.H.Sc., M.Sc., B.Sc., MT (AAB)

   

 

De�nitions and Abbreviations used in this report: *Total CBD = CBD + (CBD-A * 0.877), *Total CBDV = CBDV + (CBDVA * 0.87), *Total THC = THCA-A * 0.877 + Delta
9 THC, *Total THCV = THCV + (THCVA * 0.87) , *CBG Total = (CBGA * 0.877) + CBG, *CBN Total = (CBNA * 0.877) + CBN, *Total CBC = CBC + (CBCA * 0.877),
*Total THC-O-Acetate = Delta 8 THC-O-Acetate + Delta 9 THC-O-Acetate, *Other Cannabinoids Total = Total Cannabinoids - All the listed cannabinoids on the
summary section, *Total Detected Cannabinoids = Delta8-THC + Total CBN + CBT + Delta8-THCV + Total CBG + Total CBD + Total THCV + CBL + Total THC + Total CBC
+ Total CBDV + Delta10-THC + Total THC-O-Acetate, *Analyte Details above show the Dry Weight Concentrations unless speci�ed as 12% moisture concentration.
(mg/ml) = Milligrams per Milliliter, LOQ = Limit of Quantitation, LOD = Limit of Detection, Dilution = Dilution Factor (ppb) = Parts per Billion, (%) = Percent, (cfu/g) =
Colony Forming Unit per Gram (cfu/g) = Colony Forming Unit per Gram, , LOD = Limit of Detection, (µg/g) = Microgram per Gram (ppm) = Parts per Million, (ppm) =
(µg/g), (aw) = aw (area ratio) = Area Ratio, (mg/Kg) = Milligram per Kilogram

This report shall not be reproduced, without written approval, from ACS Laboratory. The results of this report relate only to the material or product
analyzed. Test results are con�dential unless explicitly waived otherwise. Accredited by a third-party accrediting body as a competent testing
laboratory pursuant to ISO/IEC 17025 of the International Organization for Standardization.
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